PI500087994	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900278296489
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/21/1501002028 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	· · ·
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED STATE TVISION OF STATE STATE 15 DUT 21 AMIL: 24
Office Use Only	15 OCT 21 MULES 15 OCT 21 MULE 24 10/27/15

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

3

SUBJECT: Advanced Investigation Group, Inc

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

ST0.00 Filing Fee

Status Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

٩,

ž

FROM:

Advanced Investigation Group, Inc. Name (Printed of typed)

5140 E. Portofino Landings Blvd. Apt. 102 Address

Fort Pierce, Florida 34947 City, State & Zip

<u>1-787-780-0202</u>

Daytime Telephone Number

jsoto@aigsecurity.com Email address

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED INVESTIGATION GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator herby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Advanced Investigation Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 5140 E Portofino Landings Blvd. Apt.102 Fort Pierce, Florida 34947.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The maximum number of shares stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is **1,000** of common stock having no par value per share.

ARTICLE V DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercise by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. The names and street addresses of the initial officers and directors who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successors are elected are:

Article V Directors,

Juan C. Soto – President

Camino del Parque 3Y28 Colinas del Plata Toa Alta, P.R. 00953

Ramon E. Gonzalez – Vice President, Treasury

5140 E Portofino Landings Blvd. Apt. 102 Fort Pierce, Florida 34947

ARTICLE VI REGISTER AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 5140 E Portofino Landings Blvd. Apt.102 Fort Pierce, Florida 34947 and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at the address is Ramon E. Gonzalez.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.



11/7/15

Required Signature/Registered Agent Ramon E. Gonzalez

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Ramon E. Gonzalez

5140 E Portofino Landings Blvd. Apt. 102 Fort Pierce, Florida 34947

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provide for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator Ramon E. Gonzalez Date



In witness whereof, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this _5_ day of <u>October</u>, 2015.

. . · .

Ramon E. Gonzalez

15 OCT 21 MIL: 24 SHOI 10HS

ADVANCED INVESTIGATION GROUP, INC